Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNTHES (U.S.A.)	12/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHES USA, LLC	
Street Address:	1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST	
City:	WEST CHESTER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 121

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D537940
Patent Number:	7481815
Patent Number:	6565564
Patent Number:	7041103
Patent Number:	7303556
Patent Number:	7316688
Patent Number:	7316532
Patent Number:	7229445
Patent Number:	6893443
Patent Number:	7225710
Patent Number:	D532515
Patent Number:	D540951
Patent Number:	D533664
Patent Number:	6406234
Patent Number:	7033365
	PATENT

PATENT

Patent Number:	7033363
Patent Number:	7025151
Patent Number:	7134216
Patent Number:	7412897
Patent Number:	7137322
Patent Number:	7174615
Patent Number:	6245071
Patent Number:	7175633
Patent Number:	5190543
Patent Number:	7341589
Patent Number:	6783532
Patent Number:	6500177
Patent Number:	6379360
Patent Number:	5437666
Patent Number:	6719799
Patent Number:	6669701
Patent Number:	7354441
Patent Number:	6332886
Patent Number:	6736818
Patent Number:	6821278
Patent Number:	5810823
Patent Number:	5741258
Patent Number:	6454770
Patent Number:	6409729
Patent Number:	7261713
Patent Number:	6409730
Patent Number:	6306140
Patent Number:	7008432
Patent Number:	6855146
Patent Number:	5755721
Patent Number:	6719759
Patent Number:	6533789
Patent Number:	6645209
Patent Number:	5129904
Patent Number:	6783533
Ir.	PATENT REFL: 022399 FRAME:

Patent Number:	6835197
Patent Number:	7182765
Patent Number:	7306600
Patent Number:	5464427
Patent Number:	5768933
Patent Number:	6863478
Patent Number:	6039742
Patent Number:	6132435
Patent Number:	7144413
Patent Number:	6663635
Patent Number:	5899906
Patent Number:	5997541
Patent Number:	6048344
Patent Number:	6780185
Patent Number:	7060071
Patent Number:	7485135
Patent Number:	6663632
Patent Number:	6607531
Patent Number:	5741256
Patent Number:	5709686
Patent Number:	6053919
Patent Number:	5913860
Patent Number:	5908422
Patent Number:	6206881
Patent Number:	6187007
Patent Number:	6309393
Patent Number:	6110175
Patent Number:	6116452
Patent Number:	6231576
Patent Number:	6187009
Patent Number:	6387099
Patent Number:	6428540
Patent Number:	6270499
Patent Number:	6319253
Patent Number:	6533785
ĮF	PATENT REFL: 022399 FRAME:

Patent Number:	6344042
Patent Number:	5462547
Patent Number:	5312403
Patent Number:	5151103
Patent Number:	5534001
Patent Number:	5501684
Patent Number:	5507801
Patent Number:	5295991
Patent Number:	5733287
Patent Number:	5674244
Patent Number:	5674222
Patent Number:	5403136
Patent Number:	5690634
Patent Number:	6059785
Patent Number:	5601553
Patent Number:	5300074
Patent Number:	5219174
Patent Number:	5035697
Patent Number:	5116336
Patent Number:	5653709
Patent Number:	5269784
Patent Number:	5041115
Patent Number:	5019078
Patent Number:	4978349
Patent Number:	5034012
Patent Number:	5180382
Patent Number:	5879352
Patent Number:	5445641
Patent Number:	5041119
Patent Number:	5024618
Patent Number:	6733443
Patent Number:	4599999
Patent Number:	4341206
Patent Number:	4839822
Patent Number:	6663634

Patent Number: 5211664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)619-0276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12126196000

Email: jartishe@fkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Artik
Address Line 1: 150 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10139/18301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleg F. Kaplun

Total Attachments: 4

source=ChangeofNameDoc#page1.tif source=ChangeofNameDoc#page2.tif source=ChangeofNameDoc#page3.tif source=ChangeofNameDoc#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "SYNTHES (U.S.A.)" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNTHES (U.S.A.)" TO "SYNTHES USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4637595 8100V

081225463

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7046256

DATE: 12-23-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:51 PM 12/23/2008
FILED 03:20 PM 12/23/2008
SRV 081225463 - 4637595 FILE

SYNTHES (U.S.A.)

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated December 2008 is executed and filed by the undersigned to convert Synthes (U.S.A.), a Pennsylvania general partnership, into a limited liability company (the "Company") under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Company first came into being upon the execution of a Partnership Agreement on April 22, 1987.

SECOND: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is Synthes (U.S.A.).

THIRD: The name of the Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation of Limited Liability Company filed concurrently herewith is Synthes USA, LLC.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2008,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

SYNTHES (U.S.A.)

By: SYTH, Inc.

Name: Robert Donohue

Title: Treasurer

By:

By:

By: Synthes North America, Inc.

Name Joseph Fisher

Title: Secretary

DB1/62247480.3



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SYNTHES USA, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100V

081225463

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindren Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7046256

DATE: 12-23-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:51 FM 12/23/2008 FILED 03:20 PM 12/23/2008 SRV 081225463 - 4637595 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SYNTHES USA, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Synthes USA, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, in the County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
 - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:58 p.m. on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Synthes USA, LLC this 23 day of December, 2008.

Nayne:

Joseph Fishe

rille

Authorized Verson

DB1/62244881.3

RECORDED: 03/16/2009